I consider it very unlikely that BCG’s Sales Proceeds under the restructuring plan can be achieved.   

Under the RA / insolvency BCG’s € 1,396 mn and my € 1,296 mn figure are only 7% different. 

4. Valuation Result 

Yielding Portfolios 1-5 

4.1 The rounded Market Value of the Yielding Portfolios 1-5: as at 30 June 2022 is:  

€4,528,000,000 (Four Billion Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Million Euro) 

4.2 The rounded Market Value of the Yielding Portfolios 1-5: as at 15 March 2023 is:

€3,515,000,000 (Three Billion Five Hundred Fifteen Million Euro) 

4.3 The forecasted Market Value of the Yielding Portfolios 1-5: as at the date of the projected sale under 

the RP is forecasted to be:  

€3,875,000,000 (Three Billion Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Million Euro) 

Development Portfolio 

4.4 The Market Value of the Development Portfolio: as at 30 June 2022 is:  

€1,588,000,000 (One Billion Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Million Euro) 

4.5 The forecasted Market Value of the Development Portfolio 1-5: as at the date of the projected sale 

under the RP is:  

€1,497,000,000 (One Billion Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Million Euro) 

5. Statement of truth 
Statement of truth 

5.1 I confirm that I have made clear which facts and matters referred to in this report are within my own 

knowledge and which are not. Those that are within my own knowledge I confirm to be true.